504359089 05/09/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4405781

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HANS-WILHELM SCHWAEBLE	05/02/2017
UNIVERSITY OF LEICESTER	05/02/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF LEICESTER
Street Address:	UNIVERSITY ROAD
City:	LEICESTER
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	LE1 7RH
Name:	OMEROS CORPORATION
Street Address:	201 ELLIOTT AVENUE WEST
City:	SEATTLE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98119

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15476154
PCT Number:	US2017025411

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)676-5005

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2066765000

Email: sjansen@omeros.com **OMEROS CORPORATION Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 201 ELLIOTT AVENUE WEST Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98119

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MP.1.0239.US2.PCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARCIA S. KELBON
SIGNATURE:	/Marcia S. Kelbon/

PATENT REEL: 042310 FRAME: 0994

504359089

DATE SIGNED:	05/09/2017
Total Attachments: 3	
source=MP_1_0239_US_PCT_AssignmentUofL#page1.tif	
source=MP_1_0239_US_PCT_AssignmentUofL#page2.tif	
source=MP_1_0239_US_PCT_AssignmentUofL#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 042310 FRAME: 0995

Attorney Docket No: MP.1.0239.US2

MP.1.0239,PCT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Hans-Wilhelm Schwaeble, residing at 36 The Green, Mountsorrel, Leicestershire, LE12 7AF, United Kingdom am an inventor named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled METHODS FOR INHIBITING ANGIOGENESIS IN A SUBJECT IN NEED THEREOF, the specification of which was filed on March 31, 2017, as U.S. Application No. 15/476,154 and an inventor named in an International PCT Application filed in the U.S. Receiving Office, entitled METHODS FOR INHIBITING ANGIOGENESIS IN A SUBJECT IN NEED THEREOF, the specification of which was filed on March 31, 2017, as International PCT Application No. PCT/US17/25411 (the "Applications").

AND, WHEREAS, the University of Leicester, having a principal place of business at University Road, Leicestershire LE1 7RH, United Kingdom, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right and title to and interest in my invention disclosed in said Applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE my entire right and title to and interest in said Applications and said invention(s), including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in my name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention(s) and all applications and patents on said invention(s) to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made, and I do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention(s), to enforce any and all patents on said invention(s), and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention(s) and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to me.

AND, WHEREAS, Omeros Corporation, a Washington corporation having a principal place of business at 201 Elliott Avenue West, Seattle, WA 98119, US, (hereinafter referred to as JOINT ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring a 50% undivided joint ownership interest in the entire right and title to and interest in ASSIGNEE's interest in the invention(s) disclosed in said Applications, in view of the assignment of the inventor(s)'s rights above and in accordance with ASSIGNEE's obligations under the terms of an Exclusive License and Sponsored Research Agreement between ASSIGNEE and JOINT ASSIGNEE dated June 10, 2004;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNEE does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto JOINT ASSIGNEE a 50% undivided joint ownership interest in its entire right and title to and interest in

MP.1.0239.US2.PCT.ASSIGNMENT, ÉLICESTER 4/7/2017 4:34 PM

-]-

said Application and said invention(s), including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in its name and in the name of JOINT ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE does hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as JOINT ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention(s), to enforce any and all patents on said invention(s), and to confirm in JOINT ASSIGNEE joint legal title to said invention(s) and all applications and patents on said invention(s), all without charge to JOINT ASSIGNEE but at no expense to ASSIGNEE.

	(city), <u>Lerceste (Style</u> (county), this <u>0</u> 2	gereleteken.
day of <u>May</u> , 2017.		

Hans, with Schwarge

We certify that we know or have satisfactory evidence that Hans-Wilhelm Schwaeble is the person who appeared before us, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Witnessed By:	1000	
Typed or Printed Name:	Rebecca	<u> Timaj</u>
Date: <u>02 05 </u>	2017	
Witnessed By:		

MP.1.0239.US2.PCT.ASSIGNMENT.LEICESTER 4/7/2017 4:34 PM

-2-

Executed at <u>Leiceste(</u> (city), <u>Le</u> day of <u>Mos</u> , 2017.	icestelski/\$ (county), this <u>O2</u>
	Signature Primary Spencer Ph.D U.B Swector of Technology Commercial States
	Capacity at University of Leicester
We certify that we know or have satisfactor acting in the capacity of Orlector Constitution. Leicester, is the person who appeared before us signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be purposes mentioned in the instrument.	, and said person acknowledged that he/she
Witnessed By: RE JUNIA	
Typed or Printed Name: Rebecca Time	7.2
Date: <u>02 May 2017</u>	
Witnessed By: 1 Cummins	
Typed or Printed Name: DECCAN Cum.	MINI
Date: 0Z/05//7	

MP.1.0239.US2.PCT.ASSIGNMENT.LEICESTER 4/7/2017 4:34 PM

RECORDED: 05/09/2017

-3-

PATENT REEL: 042310 FRAME: 0998